2565,1801 ASS, REC, BY:			RE	E. (B	/ EGI 180	00261 /Rh	be2	Special L	<u>ಎನ್ನಗಾರ</u> ಕರ್ನ	:	
Jul Veyer	Rusi	/				NT (Office)		· <del>'-</del> ·· · ·-			
From (Person):	Y00	Pai `				<b>E61</b>		Data	Time	04012018	203pm
Estimated Cost											·
OD (EP) WST											
To Inspect Vehi	cle No:_			SLF 2	119 E		ln.su	red:	N	1169211	
at Workshop m/	3		(1	icle &	(arriuge	<u> Autumatu</u>	<u>l</u> -	[el:	6568	4501	
of					ian Gurd						
Policy No:							_YN	46920	i /SE	/pl	
Sum insured:						<del>-</del>					·
Make of Veh:								D.O	).A	02-01-201	<u>&amp;</u>
(Client's Record)  CA / REV /		REV 2	4 HRS	'2Q'		05.012012				lorsenient:	
Date/Time: 01					Contacted.	Jian	YR	Velu	ci (IN)	OUT	
Date/Time	Action/L	structi	on (	$\overline{\langle}$	Estimate						
	311	1711	- K								
	1/1	7f3J{	7- X					<del></del>			
		<del>,</del>				·					<del></del>
10/1/18	Rece	2 /	36	Lon	· Cath	erine					
10/1/18	Emai	1 r	reli	fovi '	sed to	Pei Li			<del></del>		

25/05/2600

Zalon

, ;	 7.00	-,	3	7 -	. —
	 1 1 7		<b>1</b> 1		Y :

Prom Date: 05 01 2018	Type (M.Car., M. Cycle   Bus   Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
Estimated Cost.	Truck / Trailer of
OD (TP) WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV To unabeat Vehicle No: SLF 2110 E	Maxa MUSUSISHI MTMRAGE (12: 1193
	The state of the s
209 Panden Gurden	So. Reading (10030 TRadio Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured	Eng/Nor
Policy No.	CNO: MMBSTA 134400 N&C
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good (13) / Poor / Burnt
Sum insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: norder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / Rim / STD A/Rim or
,	Tyre Size: F: 185 55 R15
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO ST KONSTONE
Bal. or Market Value:	<u>Front</u> <u>Rear</u>
IDAC Accident P.pcrt: Consistent? : Yes or No	R.Bal. 5 mm R.Bai. 5 mm
GIA FR. Seent Consistent? : Yes or No	L'Bail. S mm LBail. S mm
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. ON OULT
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at CECCPW
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS DS'	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date Time Action Instruction	100 000 1000000000000000000000000000000
Julipe Final fig \$ 5658 Confirm	ad by amail (Red 1354, 1990)  month 24/1/2018
	Days Of Banaire . E
: Preli. Report	Days Of Repair: 5  Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee. 250
Sate The File Ratum to	Transcending
: Add Fee	e:
<b>9</b>	entan, and 5
Report Format 1 TP	Tephon s \$
Lump Sum 18 1 5 658 6	1,25.3.1
	250

Survey Department Check List (Case Handler)

•	· 1				
Deference No + (	'SI	EGT 12~	nnos6l-	1 12111	n
Kelefelice No	~			[ 1 JA:	/
Reference No. : (Policy Type: OD	/TP	/ TP RES /	TL / EV	A	

**Case Handler** 

Typist

•			Y-Date	N-Date
Assign Form	<u>Y-Date</u>	<u>N-Date</u>	1-Date	14-Date
	<del>  ~ -</del>		<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>
			<del>                                   </del>	<del> </del>
	+	<u> </u>	<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>
		<u> </u>		<del>                                     </del>
			<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>
		<del>                                     </del>	<del>                                   </del>	-
	+-		l <del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>
<del></del>	<del></del>			-
	+	<del> </del>	l <del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>
		<del> </del>	l	+
Report Type	<u> </u>	<del> </del>	{	+
		<del> </del>	<b>∤                                    </b>	<del> </del>
Survey held at/Repairer		ļ. <del></del>	<b>↓</b>	<del> </del>
Excess		<u></u>	] [	
). Case handler to make sure the	surveryor c	ompleted	all required	informatio
<del>-</del> •	·			
	~			
	~	1		
	~		1	
	<u> </u>		1	
			<b>,</b>	
			1	
		<del> </del>	1 -	
			1	1
		<del> </del>	┪ ├───	
		<del></del>	<b>-</b>	
		-	┪ ├───	
			-    <del></del>	<del> </del>
Modification (Modi)		<del>                                     </del>	┨ ┣━━━	<u> </u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			┪┝━┈	_
		_	┪┝╼┈	
		<del>-</del>	┥ ├───	
	<del></del>	-	┨ ├	<del></del>
	<u> </u>	<del></del>	┥ ├───	
Des.of Damages			L	
m - (Views/Merimen)			<u> </u>	<del></del>
Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded				
cshon Estimate/Assignment Form				
	~			
	\ \ \ \		7	
			╗ ├──	
Re-inspection Cases to Finalize within 5 Days		T		
em - (Views/Merimen)	<del></del>			
	Reference No. Customer Code Assign From Assign Date Veh No (Inspected) Veh No (Insured) D.O.A Policy No Claim No Insurance Authorisation (CA /REV/REP) Report Type Weekend Charges Survey held at/Repairer Excess or ( ): Case handler to make sure the nment Form Vehicle No Regn Month/Year Vehicle Type Make & Model Engine Capacity. (C.C) Colour Odometer. (Sp.Reading) Chassis No General Condition Steering Brake Modification (Modi) Tyre Size Tyre Make Tyre Balance Date of Inspection Survey held Des.of Damages or (Views/Merimen) Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded Coshop Estimate/Assignment Form ALL Parts condition Market Value for OD cases Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG) Days of repair Finalised Amount Re-inspection Cases to Finalize within 5 Days	Reference No.  Customer Code  Assign From  Assign Date  Veh No (Inspected)  Veh No (Insured)  D.O.A  Policy No  Claim No  Insurance Authorisation (CA /REV/REP)  Report Type  Weekend Charges  Survey held at/Repairer  Excess  If ( ): Case handler to make sure the surveryor of the company of t	Assign Form Assign From Assign From Assign Date Veh No (Inspected) Veh No (Inspected) Veh No (Insured) D.O.A Policy No Claim No Insurance Authorisation (CA /REV/REP) Report Type Weekend Charges Survey held at/Repairer Excess Ir ( ): Case handler to make sure the surveryor completed Imment Form Vehicle No Regn Month/Vear Vehicle Type Make & Model Engine Capacity. (C.C) Colour Odometer. (Sp.Reading) Chassis No General Condition Steering Brake Modification (Modi) Tyre Size Tyre Make Tyre Balance Date of Inspection Survey held Des. of Damages Imment Pom ALL Parts condition Market Value for OD cases Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG) Days of repair Finalised Amount Re-inspection Cases to Finalize within 5 Days	Assign Form Reference No.  Customer Code Assign From Assign From Assign From Veh No (Inspected) Veh No (Inspected) Veh No (Insured) D.O.A Policy No Claim No Insurance Authorisation (CA /REV/REP) Report Type Weekend Charges Survey held at/Repairer Excess Int ( ): Case handler to make sure the surveryor completed all required ment Form Vehicle No Regn Month/Year Vehicle Type Make & Model Engine Capacity. (C.C) Colour Odometer. (Sp.Reading) Chassis No General Condition Steering Brake Modification (Modi) Tyre Size Tyre Make Tyre Balance Date of inspection Survey held Des.of Damages Int (Views/Merimen) Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded  Int (Views/Merimen) Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded  Int (Views/Merimen)  Days of repair Finalised Amount Re-inspection Cases to Finalize within 5 Days



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Interna	tionale Des Experts En Automol	bile
ER	GO INSURANCE P	TE LTD	Ref : CS/EGI18000261	/R1vb
#04	EMASEK BOULEV -01 SUNTEC TOW GAPORE 038985		Date : 04-01-2018  Code : EGI	
1.		Policy Particular	s :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM	
	Insured Veh.	YN 4692G	Veh. Inspected	SLF 2119E
	Policy No.	,	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	YN4692G/SE/pl	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	YEE PEI LI	Assign Date	04/01/2018
2.		Vehicle Par	ticulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	-	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		<del></del>	tions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.	<u> </u>	Descrip	tion of Damages	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5.	<u> </u>	Gener Gener	al Information	
	Accident Date	02/01/2018	Inspection Date	05/01/2018
	Survey held at	CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTOM 209 PANDAN GARDENS SING	OTIVE PTE LTD	
5a.	Granden '		Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANCE	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"W DE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS,	ITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED	D REPAIRS.

## Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 10 January, 2018 2:16 PM 'Survey Report (ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.)'

To: Cc:

SUR

Subject:

RE: YN4692G / TP: SLF2119E/LKK / DOA: 02/01/2018

Attachments:

PRELI REVISED.pdf

Dear Pei Li,

Enclosed preliminary revised of vehicle SLF 2119E

Date of survey: 5/1/2018 Number of days:5 days

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

**LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd** 

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 4 January, 2018 2:37 PM

To: 'Survey Report (ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.)' <Survey.Report@ergo.com.sg>
Cc: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: YN4692G / TP: SLF2119E/LKK / DOA: 02/01/2018

Dear Pei Li,

Thank you for the assignment.

### "Wishes you a Happy new Year 2018"

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Survey Report (ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.) [mailto:Survey.Report@ergo.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 4 January, 2018 2:03 PM

To: 'admin-d@lkkauto.com' <a drawn-d@lkkauto.com>

Subject: OI: YN4692G / TP: SLF2119E/LKK / DOA: 02/01/2018

Dear Catherine,

In compliance with "State Courts Practice Directions Amendment No.1 of 2016" in regards to the Pre Repair Survey, both TP repairer and ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd have agreed on your company LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD to be the "Single Joint Expert".

Please assist to conduct this survey from **CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD**,

**ADDRESS** 

: 209 PANDAN GARDENS

SINGAPORE 609339

PERSON TO CONTACT

: TAY JIAN YE @ 6568 4501

FRGO OFFICER-IN-CHARGE

: STEVE LIM

Note: To survey on DIRECT SETTLEMENT basis. Please advise the consistency of damages to third party vehicle and Inform the repairer <u>in writing</u>, that you are require to conduct a re-survey before vehicle is returned to claimant. They are to contact your office directly. Please do keep us in the loop.

Please fill up the necessary on ERGO PRS Form from workshop and return to us together on your update of the survey status via <a href="mailto:Survey.Report@ergo.com.sg">Survey.Report@ergo.com.sg</a>.

Attached are estimate, insured and TP's SAS (note: reports not to be released to any Third Party).

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.

Thank you.

#### Yee Pei Li

Claims Assistant (Motor) ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. 5 Temasek Boulevard #04-01 Suntec Tower Five Singapore 038985

Tel.: 65 6829 9199 DID: 65 6829 9194

Website: www.ergo.com.sg

ERGO is one of the major insurance groups in Germany and Europe. Worldwide, ERGO is represented in more than 30 countries and concentrates on Europe and Asia. ERGO is part of Munich Re (Group), one of the world's leading risk carriers.

Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your Ref:

YN4692G/SE/pl

Our ref:

CS/EGI18000261/R1vb

Date: 10/1/2018

The Motor Claims Department

M/s ERGO INSURANCE PTE LTD

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam,

# PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SLF 2119E

We thank you for your instruction on  $\frac{4/1/2018}{}$ 

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 5/1/2018 at the premises of M/s CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$7,012.00
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$5,677.00
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$
Market Value	: S\$
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$
Nett Value	: S\$

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

n/s front portion.

nearside

rear



front

Comments/Present Status:

**Damages Consistent** 

Yours faithfully,

MOHAMMED RASUL

Automotive Assessor

# **Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)**

From:

Survey Report (ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.) <Survey.Report@ergo.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 4 January, 2018 2:03 PM

To:

'admin-d@lkkauto.com'

Subject:

OI: YN4692G / TP: SLF2119E/LKK / DOA: 02/01/2018

Attachments:

YN4692G - SAS.pdf; SLF2119E - SAS.pdf; SLF2119E - ESTIMATE.pdf; SLF2119E - PRS

FORM.pdf

#### Dear Catherine,

In compliance with "State Courts Practice Directions Amendment No.1 of 2016" in regards to the Pre Repair Survey, both TP repairer and ERGO Insurance Pte Ltd have agreed on your company **LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD** to be the "Single Joint Expert".

Please assist to conduct this survey from **CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD**,

**ADDRESS** 

209 PANDAN GARDENS

SINGAPORE 609339

PERSON TO CONTACT

TAY JIAN YE @ 6568 4501

**ERGO OFFICER-IN-CHARGE** 

STEVE LIM

Note: To survey on DIRECT SETTLEMENT basis. Please advise the consistency of damages to third party vehicle and Inform the repairer in writing, that you are require to conduct a re-survey before vehicle is returned to claimant. They are to contact your office directly. Please do keep us in the loop.

Please fill up the necessary on ERGO PRS Form from workshop and return to us together on your update of the survey status via <a href="mailto:Survey.Report@ergo.com.sg">Survey.Report@ergo.com.sg</a>.

Attached are estimate, insured and TP's SAS (note: reports not to be released to any Third Party).

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.

Thank you.

#### Yee Pei Li

Claims Assistant (Motor) ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. 5 Temasek Boulevard #04-01 Suntec Tower Five Singapore 038985

Tel.: 65 6829 9199 DID: 65 6829 9194

Website: www.ergo.com.sq

ERGO is one of the major insurance groups in Germany and Europe. Worldwide, ERGO is represented in more than 30 countries and concentrates on Europe and Asia. ERGO is part of Munich Re (Group), one of the world's leading risk carriers.

# **ERGO**

Date:	04.01.2018		Sent via Fax	
Our Reference:	YN 4692G/SE/pl	<del></del>		_
Your Reference		<del></del>	or	
		<del></del>	E () [	
To:	CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTOMO	TIVE P/L	Email	jianye.tay@cyclecarriage.com.sg
Pre-Repair S	urvey (PRS) Acknowledgement		_	
Vehicle For Ins	pection: SLF 2119E			
Insured's Vehic				
Date Of Accider	110 40320			
	42:01:2010	<del></del>		
	e receipt of your request for PRS on:	_03.01.201	.8	
in compliance v	vith "State Courts Practice Directions A	Amendment No. 1	of 3015"	
the list below as	nd indicate your selection in the box n	c.roment 140.7	or 2016", do selec	t an assessor from
	mandate your selection in the box n	narkeď *.	*	/ k/k.
			L	LICIE,
AIS	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd	<del></del>		
FYA .	FormTeam Consultancy Pte Ltd	LBS	L.B.S Auto Consu	Itants Pte Ltd
IAS	Infiniti Appraisal Service	LKK	LKK Auto Consult	ants Pte Ltd
JPK	IP Knights Pte Ltd	PS	Priority Services	
		VAC	Vicom Ltd	
	L			
Your reque	st for inspection does not have your client	's cost of repair est	imate, kindly forward	d a copy.
We acknow	st for inspection does not have your client it for inspection does not have your client' ledge your interest for direct settlement, v	's GIA report, kindly we will assess & rev	former -	
We acknow	ledge your interest for direct settlement, very settlement, very settlement, very settlement, very settlement, very settlement, very settlement to use the section of the s	's GIA report, kindly we will assess & rev us todate.	r forward a copy. ert soon upon receip	et of estimate.
We acknow. Our Insured V Others:	ledge your interest for direct settlement, we still set the settlement of the second o	's GIA report, kindly we will assess & rev us todate. ent to have a d	r forward a copy. ert soon upon receip	et of estimate.
We acknow. Our Insured V Others:	ledge your interest for direct settlement, very settlement, very settlement, very settlement, very settlement, very settlement, very settlement to use the section of the s	's GIA report, kindly we will assess & rev us todate. ent to have a d	r forward a copy. ert soon upon receip	et of estimate.
We acknow. Our insured V Others:	ledge your interest for direct settlement, we still set the settlement of the second o	's GIA report, kindly we will assess & rev us todate. ent to have a d	forward a copy.  ert soon upon receip  irect settlement	et of estimate.
We acknow. Our insured V Others:	ledge your interest for direct settlement, we still set the settlement of the second o	's GIA report, kindly we will assess & rev us todate. ent to have a d	r forward a copy. ert soon upon receip	t of estimate.
We acknow. Our insured V Others:	ledge your interest for direct settlement, we still set the settlement of the second o	's GIA report, kindly we will assess & rev us todate. ent to have a d	forward a copy.  ert soon upon receip  irect settlement	of this claim with claims@ergo.com.sg
We acknow. Our insured V Others:	ledge your interest for direct settlement, we still set the settlement of the second o	's GIA report, kindly we will assess & rev us todate. ent to have a d	forward a copy. ert soon upon receip irect settlement 6829 9194	t of estimate.
We acknow. Our insured V Others:	ledge your interest for direct settlement, we still set the section to the second set to the second set to the second sec	's GIA report, kindly we will assess & rev us todate. ent to have a d  Pei Li  Workshop use on	forward a copy. ert soon upon receip lirect settlement 6829 9194	of this claim with claims@ergo.com.sg
We acknow Our insured V Others: epared by: gnature: sessor use only:	ledge your interest for direct settlement, we still set the section to the second set to the second set to the second sec	's GIA report, kindly we will assess & rev us todate. ent to have a d  Pei Li  Workshop use on	forward a copy. ert soon upon receip lirect settlement 6829 9194	of this claim with claims@ergo.com.sg
We acknow. Our Insured V Others: epared by: gnature: sessor use only: signment Date:	ledge your interest for direct settlement, we still set the section to the second set to the second set to the second sec	s GIA report, kindly we will assess & rev us todate. ent to have a d  Pei Li  Workshop use on Assessor attender Date:	forward a copy. ert soon upon receip lirect settlement 6829 9194	claims@ergo.com.sg FAX: 6829 9247
We acknow. Our Insured V Others: epared by: gnature: sessor use only: signment Date:	iedge your interest for direct settlement, vis driver has not reported the accident to to we write to confirm our agreem quantum to be agreed. OiC - SITI	s GIA report, kindly we will assess & rev us todate. ent to have a d  Pei Li  Workshop use on Assessor attender Date: Time	forward a copy. ert soon upon receip lirect settlement 6829 9194	claims@ergo.com.sg FAX: 6829 9247
We acknow. Our insured V Others: epared by: mature: sessor use only: signment Date: ignment Time:	iedge your interest for direct settlement, vis driver has not reported the accident to the write to confirm our agreement of the accident to be agreed. OIC - SITI	s GIA report, kindly we will assess & rev us todate. ent to have a d  Pei Li  Workshop use on Assessor attender Date: Time Inspector:	forward a copy.  ert soon upon receip  lirect settlement  6829 9194  ly:  workshop on:  04-/2/8  15-00	claims@ergo.com.sg FAX: 6829 9247
We acknow. Our insured V Others: epared by: gnature: sessor use only: signment Date: signment Time:	iedge your interest for direct settlement, vis driver has not reported the accident to the write to confirm our agreement of the accident to be agreed. OIC - SITI	s GIA report, kindly we will assess & rev us todate. ent to have a d  Pei Li  Workshop use on Assessor attender Date: Time Inspector:	forward a copy.  ert soon upon receip  lirect settlement  6829 9194  ly:  workshop on:  04-/2/8  15-00	claims@ergo.com.sg FAX: 6829 9247
We acknow. Our Insured V Others:	iedge your interest for direct settlement, vis driver has not reported the accident to the write to confirm our agreem quantum to be agreed. OIC - SITI	S GIA report, kindly we will assess & rev us todate. ent to have a d  Pei Li  Workshop use on Assessor attender Date: Time Inspector: Vehicle not available	forward a copy.  ert soon upon receip  lirect settlement  6829 9194  ly:  workshop on:  04-/-/8  15-00  ple at the appointed	claims@ergo.com.sg FAX: 6829 9247
We acknow. Our Insured V Others:  'epared by: gnature;  sessor use only: signment Date: signment Time:	iedge your interest for direct settlement, vis driver has not reported the accident to the write to confirm our agreement and the write to be agreed. OIC - SITI	S GIA report, kindly we will assess & rev us todate. ent to have a d  Pei Li  Workshop use on Assessor attender Date: Time Inspector: Vehicle not availat Kindly acknowledg	irect settlement  6829 9194  Workshop on:  04-/-/8  15-00  Die at the appointed	claims@ergo.com.sg FAX: 6829 9247  Vakiala in the wisho
We acknow. Our insured V Others: epared by: mature; essor use only; eignment Date: ignment Time:	iedge your interest for direct settlement, vis driver has not reported the accident to the write to confirm our agreement of the accident to be agreed. OIC - SITI	S GIA report, kindly we will assess & rev us todate. ent to have a d  Pei Li  Workshop use on Assessor attender Date: Time Inspector: Vehicle not availat Kindly acknowledg	irect settlement  6829 9194  Workshop on:  04-/-/-8  15-00  Die at the appointed	claims@ergo.com.sg FAX: 6829 9247  Vakiala in the wisho

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	03/01/2018 13:33
Date Of Accident	02/01/2018 19:30
Exact Location Of Accident	WOODLANDS RD TOWARDS MANDAI RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE

	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	SLF2119E	
Insured/Policyholder		

Name Of Registered Owner LCRF PTE LTD
Co Reg No 201624597K
Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-31584255

**Vehicle Particulars** 

Manufacturer MITSUBISHI
Model ATTRAGE-1.2 (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

**UBER** 

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE HIRE

**Insurance Company** 

Name of Insurance Company AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy YES

Policy Number 999995056

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver KALAIARASAN S/O RETNAM

 NRIC No
 \$7107031Z

 Date Of Birth
 22/02/1971

 Occupation
 OUTDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 10/04/1991

Driving Experience 26 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

5

Passenger 1

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 3

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 4

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER:

: FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

**Circumstances of Accident** 

REFER TO ATTACHMENT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

YN4692G

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

MITSUBISHI/WHITE

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver THOZHAN RAJASEEKAR

Page 2 of 27

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

G8336225T

91964827

### SKETCH PLAN

## **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

RENTALS OF REG NO: 201504621K

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

Oriver's Signature
(If driver is not the policyholder)
Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Date & Time:

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:



# CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LIMITED PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE

MITSUBISHI MOTORS

209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65691056

Co Reg No : 197701469G

## **ESTIMATE**

GST Reg No : MR-8500111-X

Invoice Name & Address		Owner Name & Vehicle Info
Lion City Rentals Pte Ltd	Cust No/Name	/Lion City Rentals Pte Ltd
Lion city Kenturs i te Ltu	Reg No/Reg Date	SLF2119E / 18/08/201
60 Anson Road	Date In/Mileage	
#11-01 Mapletree Anson	Chassis No	MMBSTA13AHH001781
Singapore 079914	Engine No	3A92UDH3880
Contact No Mobile: 67420984		MIT/17MY ATTRAGE 1.2 CVT
	Colour/Trim	WO5 WHITE PEARL / BK BLACK

Account No Terms D	ate/Time Printed CSE	Operator —	Wif	2No		ar Ngjarjar
CSM00041 Cash 0	3/01/2018/ 14:40	465 / Tay Jian Ye	192	:30		
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Description of Goods / Ser	Vices The Transfer Trans	Cty Linit I	Price Disc%	CONTRACT CHEMINE	ount
PNT88000				V	1375	2200.00
	R , FRT LH FENDER, REPAI	R LH FRT DOOR		./	1.5/0	100000
E PNT98000	T DUMBED FOT IN FEMOR	IN FOT LII DOOD		v	1280	1680.00
PAINT WORK SPRAY FR 4 54900099	RT BUMPER , FRT LH FENDE	.K, FRI LH DOOK		1	30	50-110
	MASSIS ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	1			'	20.00
10028901	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•			\ \rac{1}{\rac{1}{2}}	200.00
	STIC CHECK USING HI-SCA	IN PRO TEST				
USING HI-SCAN PRO T	EST			١	ł	
M SUNDRY					40	80.00
	SSION ON AFFECTED PORTIO		Д 🥿	U	ł 50	50.00
1 SUNDRY		itılma'	14(の)			36.00
SUNDRIES 4 FACE,FR BUMPER			1 69	6.00 00.00	78RV	696.00
BRACKET,FR BUMPER,L	According to the second		Manager Street Street Street	3.00 00.00	۱ ۸۸	
CLIP, FR BUMPER	•••			3.00 00.00	1	30.00
HEADLAMP ASSY,LH			1.00 65	4.00 00.00		
I FENDER,FR LH				8.00 00.00	سند ا	458.00
SHIELD, FR WHEELHOUS	E,LH			7.00 00.00		97.00
CLIP, FR BUMPER C				3.00 00.00		45.00 632.00
MIRROR ASSY,DOOR,LH COVER,DOOR MIRROR,C			1.00 63 _1.00 68 12	32.00 00.00 27.00 00.00		127.00
1 COVER, DOOR MIRROR, C				.,.00 00.00		127100
	AUDUENAD	ASUL-HP GOOLOVES				
	SURVEYOR NAME:	77				
	SURVEYOR SIGNATURE	· ( P/ I	LKK Auto Consul	14		
	) i	D1410	LKK Auto Consu the Repairer of the	<u>lianis</u> hence no	dify	
	DATE: 05/01/18	<u> </u>	. 10 LesnineA pelote/	After strew mainting		- 1
			<ul> <li>IO display damage:</li> </ul>	Dartie) during res	· Lance	- [
	REMARKS:	Drux -	was buces sub site	<b>XICC ID COnfirmati</b> o	.d	ł
	3	00-1-3	TING party survey is	On a Without De	udice" basi	
	Resury	by supt	. An marker uscould all	On(s) is allowed	1	- 1
	(3200-1)		Supplementary item     Is subject to final app	proval from Insura	<del>idyed <u>end</u> oce Compar</del>	
Confirm & accepted by					noe Compan	"
		Mach	Acknowledged by Rep	Nett	•	7,012.0
		1 1/1 F 13	ist on 7	012.00		40.8
		1111119				!
		, 10/1.	Total F	'ayable		7,502.8
Authorized signatory a	nd company stamp					
		. This is a computer generated				

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required. Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.

## **Veron Chen (LKKAuto)**

From:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 24 January 2018 3:20 PM

To:

'Lauro Araos Songcuan Jr'; Rasul (LKKAuto); SUR

Cc:

Yusof Bin Hashim; Loi Ai Ting; Tay Jian Ye

Subject:

RE: SLF2119E (MIT) - FINALISE

Dear Larry,

Confirm finalized amount of \$5,658.00 before Gst for SLF2119E

No of days: 5 days

## Final invoice and all supporting documents sent to ERGO Insurance

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

#### **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Lauro Araos Songcuan Jr [mailto:lauro.songcuan@cyclecarriage.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 24 January 2018 2:49 PM

To: Rasul (LKKAuto) < Rasul@lkkauto.com>; SUR < sur@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) < veronchen@lkkauto.com>; Yusof Bin Hashim < yusof.hashim@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Loi

Ai Ting <aiting.loi@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Tay Jian Ye <jianye.tay@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Subject: SLF2119E (MIT) - FINALISE

Dear Rasul,

Pls. refer to attached files and photos.

Kindly confirm finalized amount of \$ 5,658.00 before Gst for SLF2119E.

Thank you so much.

Best regards, Larry Songcuan Cycle & Carriage Pandan Gardens

Tel. # 6568 4658

DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and destroy the original message. Any

views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Lt and/or any of its related corporations.	d
•	



VEHICLE NO : SLF 2119 E

W	IP: 19	230			•
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Material	: \$ 2	733.00			
Labour	: \$ 2	925.00			
Sub-Total	: \$ 5	658.00	·		
Less 2% Disc	: <u>\$</u>	<del></del>			
Less Excess	: \$				
Total	: <u>\$</u>	5,658.00			
GST 7%	: \$	396.06			
Grand Total	:\$ 6	,054.06			
Finalise By/Da					
	<del> </del>	,			
		= =			
PEVERT BA		₹7 DAYS, DCEED WITH	INVOICING		
SURVEYOR	'S REPORT	REQUIRED			
	<u></u>				
		_			0 (.
- REPAIR TO	0K5	WORK	ING DAYS	+ 2	days (un.
				=	7 day
<del></del>	, VAI LI	6000 / 5	aca		
TP vehicle ne GIA search claim loss			460)		



# **CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LIMITED** PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE



209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339. Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65691056

## PRO-FORMA INVOICE

Co Reg No : 1977014696

THIS IS NOT AN OFFICIAL TAX INVOICE

GST Reg No : MR-8500111-X

Invoice Name & Address		Owner Name & Vehicle Info
Lion City Rentals Pte Ltd	Cust No/Name	/Lion City Rentals Pte Ltd
	Reg No/Reg Date	SLF2119E / 18/08/2016
60 Anson Road		06/01/2018/ 110030
#11-01 Mapletree Anson		MMBSTA13AHH001781
Singapore 079914	Engine No	3A92UDH3880
Contact No Mobile: 67420984	Make/Model	3A92UDH3B80 MIT/17MY ATTRAGE 1.2 CVT
05/01/		WOS WHITE PEARL / BK BLACK

Account No Te	rms Date/Time Prin	ited. CSE	Operator		WIP No	
CTP00040 Ca			884 / Lauro Son		19230	
	Description o	f Goods / Servic	C98	Qty U	nit Price Disc%	4-1
E PNT88000	DUMBER FRONT III	FEURER: DERAFR	LIL FRONT BOOK			1375.00
E PNT98000	BUMPER , FRONT LH I	-ENDER, REPAIR	C LH FRONT DOOR			1260.00
The state of the s	FRONT BUMPER , FROI	NT LH FENDER.	FRONT LH DOOR			1500,00
A 54900099	Thom: both cit. ) The	11 20 120001	Tright En Bosh			30.00
CHECK WIRING	AND CHASSIS ELECTI	RICAL SYSTEM				
A 10028901		and the second of				200.00
	DIAGNOSTIC CHECK (	JSING HI-SCAN	PRO TEST			
USING HI-SCA	N PRO IESI		jero-araki sebu andardag			40.00
M SUNDRY	OROSSION ON AFEECT	FO DOUT AN		INCOME.	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	40.00
M SUNDRY	000001010 1010 1010 1010 1010 1010 101					20.00
SUNDRIES						300,00
X FACE, FR BUMP	ER -			100	696.00 00.00	696.00
X BRACKET, FR B				1.00	13.00 00.00	I
X CLIP, FR BUMP				10,00	3.00 00.00	
X HEADLAMP ASS				1.00	654.00 00.00	
X FENDER,FR LH X SHIELD,FR WH	CELUNISE 1 L			1.00 1.00	458.00 00.00 97.00 00.00	
X CLIP, FR BUMP				15.00	3.00 00.00	
X MIRROR ASSY,	· ·			1,00	632.00 00.00	
	IRROR,OTR LH			1.00	108.00 00.00	
Z TEXT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				••	
TP ERGO						<b>!</b>
DOA: 02.01.2	·					İ
	SUL 05.01.18					
5 DAYS REPÁI	R DAY					
						1
						1
	<i>4</i>					İ
	"Guarantee your	warranty, mair	ntain with Cycle & C	arriage."		
Parts	<del></del>	2,733.00			Nett	5,658.00
<u> Cabour</u>		2,865.00		7% GST on	5658.00	396.06
Standard Menu		0.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Specialist Job		0.00		Tota	l Payable	6,054.06
Diagnostics Jo	,D	0.00				
Sundry/Others Total(w/o GST)		60.00				
TOTALLW/D BS11		5,658.00				

This is not an official tax invoice.
This is a computer generated document, no signature is required.



# **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9	
in the	Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Auton	oblie
ERGO INSURANCE P	TE LTD	Ref : CS/EGI180002	61/R1vbe2
5 TEMASEK BOULEV #04-01 SUNTEC TOW SINGAPORE 038985		Date: 29-01-2018	
		Code: EGI	
1.	Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	
Insured Veh.	YN 4692G	Veh. Inspected	SLF 2119E
Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	YN4692G/SE/pl	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From	YEE PEI LI	Assign Date	04/01/2018
2.	Vehicle Pa	erticulars & Condition	
Make & Model	MITSUBISHI ATTRAGE	c.c	1193
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016
Chassis No.	MMBSTA13AHH001781	Colour	WHITE
Odometer	110030	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
General	FAIR		
<b>3</b> 和 毫 .	Côn	ditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	185/55 R15	ROADSTONE	5 mm
L/H Front Tyre	185/55 R15	ROADSTONE	5 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	185/55 R15	ROADSTONE	5 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	185/55 R15	ROADSTONE	5 mm
THE VEHICLE SU	Descri		
DAMAGES SEE D		eral Information	
Accident Date	02/01/2018	Inspection Date	05/01/2018
Survey held at	CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTO		
	209 PANDAN GARDENS SIN	NGAPORE 609339	
5a.		Remarks	
B)IN ACCORDAN	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A''\ CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	IS. SED REPAIRS.

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

5b.

Estimate Days of Repair

5 Working Days



## **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLF 2119E

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	SUNDRIES (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	20.00
1	FACE, FR BUMPER (SN)	TORN	696.00	696.00
1	BRACKET, FR BUMPER, LH (SN)	NECESSARY	13.00	13.00
10	CLIP, FR BUMPER @\$3.00 (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	HEADLAMP ASSY, LH (SN)	CRACKED	654.00	654.00
1	FENDER, FR LH (SN)	BENT	458.00	458.00
1	SHIELD, FR WHEELHOUSE, LH (SN)	DEFORMED	97.00	97.00
15	CLIP, FR BUMPER (FENDER SIDE) @\$3.00 (SN)	NECESSARY	45.00	45.00
1	MIRROR ASSY, DOOR, LH (SN)	MISSING	632.00	632.00
1	COVER, DOOR MIRROR, OTR LH (SN)	MISSING	127.00	108.00
			2,802.00	2,753.00
	LABOUR			
	TO RENEW FRT BUMPER, FRT LH FENDER, REPAIR LH FRT DOOR.		2,200.00	1,375.00
	PAINT WORK SPRAY FRT BUMPER, FRT LH FENDER, FRT LH DOOR.		1,680.00	1,260.00
	CHECK WIRING AND CHASSIS ELECTRICAL SYSTEM.		50.00	30.00
	TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK USING HI-SCAN PRO TEST USING HI-SCAN PRO TEST.		200.00	200.00
	TO APPLY ANTI COROSSION ON AFFECTED PORTION.		80.00	40.00
			4,210.00	2,905.00
	GRAND TOTAL		7,012.00	5,658.00

|--|

Report Ref No. CS/EGI18000261/R1vbe2

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS

**Automotive Assessor** 

XXX.

**ADRIAN LING WAI PING** 

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.